		<u>PLEASE RE</u>	AD ALL INST	RUCTIO	NS BEFORE C	OMPLET	ING THIS FO		
	PLICAT		A	A DEPART Statietin ecctay	ATTENDED ATE		FILED	Mr C	
DOCUMENT # <b>P96000033947</b>						00 OCT 27 PM 2:06			
1. Corporation Name									
BOILING POINTS, INC.						SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA			
Principal Place of Business Mailing Address							119 1919B 01911 90111 00111 00111		
4446 old v Orlando i	Winter Gard Fl 32811	en RD		4446 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD ORLANDO FL 32811 US					
		incorrect in any way, Address, If Applicable	line through incorrect is				porated or Qualified		
		Address, ir Applicable	C.O T.	3. New Mailing Office Address, If Applicable C.O TRANSIT A/C Suite, Apt. #, etc.			To Do Business in Florida 04/15/1996		
Suite, Apt. a			44460	DWINTER GARDEN RO		FEI Numbe	59-3373682	Applied For	
City & State	e 		ORLA	City & State		6.		Not Applicable \$8.75 Additional Fee required	
Zip Country			Zip 328/	Zip 328// Country		CERTIFICAT	E OF STATUS DESIRED	for a Certificate of Status	
7. Names a	and Street Ad			orida nonprofit co	orporations must list at le Street Address of Eacl				
Title(s) Name of Officers and/or Directors				Officer 3		ctor 4		City / State / Zip	
DP	BOKALO, TARAS P			15234 ARABIAN WAY		MONTEVERDE FL 34756			
DV	DV BOKALO, GEORGE Y			17345 RAIN TREE COURT			MONTEVERDE FL 34756		
	3			1					
				: &		8000034636284 -11/15/0001013010 *****150.00*****150.00			
×			, 						
8. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent Name						9. Name and Address of New Registered Agent			
BOKALO, TARAS P Street Address (						(P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)			
15234 ARABIAN WAY MONTEVERDE EL 24756 Suite, Apt. #. E						<u>.</u>		ę	
MONTEVERDE FL 34756					City			State Zip Code	
							N	FL	
10. I, being Signature o Registered	of	e registered agent o	f the above named corp	RE(	liar with and accept the o DUIRED SN	bigations of Sec	Date	2.3-00	
this reir	nstatement ap	plication, the reason tion have been paid	he receiver or trustee e for dissolution has bee and the names of indivi	mpowered to ex n eliminated, the duals listed on ti	ecute this application as	s the requirement r an exemption u	ts of section 607.0401 of	I further certify that when filing or 617.0401, F.S., that all fees (i), F.S. The information indicated KE	
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE AND TYPED OR PRINTED NAME OF SIGNING OFFICER OR DIRECTOR Date Date Daytime Phone #									
								0015741 AF	

Boiling Points, Inc. 4446 Old Winter Garden Rd. Orlando, Fl. 32811

October 24, 2000

• ..... 🗧

RE: Boiling Points, Inc.

Department of State Division of Corporations Tallahassee, Fl. 32314

Dear Department of State:

I recently received a notice of dissolution for Boiling Points, Inc. Until the time of this notice we were completely unaware of the delinquency. Boiling Points, Inc. has been established for about five years and has not nor would have any reason to dissolve itself. Traditionally we have always paid from a statement sent to us every year as a reminder to do so. From what we can figure out we never received the invoice via US mail. On October 23, 2000 I called the (850) 488-9000 to verify the claim, it was correct and was told to call the (850) 487-6059 number. I called and was instructed to submit a check in the amount of \$150.00 with an explanation of our plea to reinstate our corporation status, which I am doing now.

We also own a corporation called Transit A/C Systems, Inc. – FEIN # 59-2901632 located in Orlando, Fl. that is current with the Division of Corporations. Last year the land management co. called Lasco, Inc. has developed a new set of warehouse buildings on this property and for about a half a year we had US mail nightmare here with the new business's setting up and the mail was getting all messed up and crossed until Lasco, Inc. got it under control with suite numbers and a central mailbox. Our address did not change but all documents to Boiling Points, Inc. now have to have C.O. - Transit A/C Systems, Inc. on them. Division of Corporations must not have been aware of this according to the documents that I just received. The only reason that we received this notice is because our mailman is aware of our two companies in the same location.

With the consideration and understanding from the Division of Corporations for a mistake that obviously had been made I am asking that Boiling Points, Inc. be reinstated and that the penalty be waived. I do understand that it is the responsibility of the corporation and it's stockholders to keep all legal documents maintained and current. I am not trying to make any excuses and accept full responsibility for our corporation, I am just asking for your consideration. I will be waiting for a reply to this correspondence. Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me at (407) 298-4066; I am always here to assist.

Sincerely,

ing Bokento

Terry Bokalo

President - Boiling Points, Inc.